
Date / Time Place Primary Proposed Agenda Topic

Thu, Oct 20, 2016 @ 7:00 PM
Town Office
Conf. Room #1

Third Quarter Town Financials
First Quarter School Financials

Thu, Nov 10, 2016 @ 7:00 PM
Town Office
Conf. Room #1

School Budget - 1st Draft

Thu, Nov 17, 2016 @ 7:00 PM
Town Office
Conf. Room #1

Town Budget - 1st Draft

Thu, Dec 08, 2016 @ 7:00 PM
Town Office
Conf. Room #1

School Budget - 2nd Draft

Thu, Dec 15, 2016 @ 7:00 PM
Town Office
Conf. Room #1

Town Budget - 2nd Draft w/ Dept. Heads

Thu, Dec 29, 2016 @ 7:00 PM
Town Office
Conf. Room #1

Town Budget - 2nd Draft w/ Dept. Heads

Thu, Jan 05, 2017 @ 7:00 PM
Town Office
Conf. Room #1

School Budget - Final Review w/ Tax Impact

Thu, Jan 26, 2017 @ 7:00 PM
Town Office
Conf. Room #1

Town Budget - Final Review w/ Tax Impact 

Fri, Feb 10, 2017 @ 7:00 PM
Nottingham School
Gym

School Budget - DELIBERATIVE SESSION
                     SNOW DATE: Sat., Feb. 11, 2017

Tue, Mar 14, 2017 @ 8:00 AM
Town Office
Multi-purp/Gym

Town Election/Voting Day
(Town Meeting Convenes)

Sat, Mar 18, 2017 @ 9:00 AM
Nottingham School
Gym

Town Meeting

rev. 9/29/2016
Thu, Nov 24, 2016
Sun, Dec 25, 2016
Sun, Jan 01, 2017 New Years/Town Closed 1/2/2017

Tue, Jan 10, 2017
Wed, Jan 25, 2017
Thu, Jan 26, 2017
Tue, Feb 07, 2017

Wed, Feb 22, 2017
Tue, Mar 07, 2017

= last day to deliver final budget/recommendations to Town Selectmen (Town Hearing & MS-737)
= Town & School Reports MUST be made available.

Thanksgiving & 11/25 Day After - Town Closed
Christmas/Town Closed 12/26

Key Dates, Holidays, & Committee/Other Deadlines:

= last day for School Petition Warrant Articles
= 1st day to declare candicacy w/ Town Clerk / Feb. 3 = last day
= last day to deliver final budget/recommendations to School Board (School Hearing & MS-27)
= last day for Town Petition Warrant Articles

Nottingham Budget Committee 2016/2017 Meeting Schedule
Dates, Times, & Agenda Topics are subject to change

School Budget Committee Public Hearing MUST be held January 10 to January 17, 2017

Thu, Jan 12, 2017 @ 7:00 PM
Town Office
Conf. Room #1

School Budget Deliberative Session MUST be held February 4 to February 11, 2017

School Budget - Public Hearing
                        SNOW DATE: Tues.,Jan. 17, 2017

Town Office
Conf. Room #1

Town Budget - Public Hearing
                      SNOW DATE: Thurs., Feb. 16, 2017

Thu, Feb 09, 2017 @ 7:00 PM

Town Budget Committee Public Hearing MUST be held February 7 to February 17, 2017 
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